## RESOLUTION NO. 90-142

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE DEMOLITION OF THE CITY ACTIVITY CENTER

Whereas, the Paso Robles City Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the City to demolish the former City Activity Center Building; and

Whereas, bids were requested and received for said work, with those bids having been opened and read before the public on July 31, 1990, in the City Clerk's Chambers for the City of Paso Robles; and

Whereas, Negranti Construction has submitted the lowest qualified bid for completion of the demolition at a Cost of \$ 89,234.00;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

- a. That the City Council for the City of Paso Robles, hereby awards the bid contract for the demolition and removal of the City Activity Center Building to Negranti Construction Company.
- b. That Negranti Construction company shall complete that work in a manner consistent with the specifications contained within the contract for said work
- c. That all work associated with the demolition of the City Hall Annex Building shall be commenced within ten (10) calendar days of the contractor's receipt of the owner's "Notice to Proceed" with all work to be completed within thirty (30) calendar days from and after the aforementioned date.
- d. That an appropriation in the following dollar amount shall be provided from budget account number 111-901-5452-702 to allow completion of the scope of work in accordance with the terms of the contract.

Contractor's bid amount:.....\$ 89,234.00 5% Contingency amount:.....\$ 4500.00 Total \$ 93,734.00

## City of El Paso de Robles

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 21 day of August , 1990, on the following vote:

AYES:

Russell, Martin, Reneau, Iversen, Picanco

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

MAYOR, CHRISTIAN E. IVERSEN

ATTEST:

CYTY CLERK, JERRY BANKSTON